PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2727861

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na Na			ame	Execution Date	
JOHN ANDREW MOULDS				02/14/2014	
JEFFERY MULLALLY				02/14/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	e: YOHANNES ATLAW				
Street Address:	36108 TURPIN WAY				
City:	FREMONT				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code: 94536					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 14180		808	812		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (650)712-0263					
Phone: 650-712-0340					
Email: mholland@hmbay.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP Address Line 1: P O BOX 366					
Address Line 2: ATTN: JAMES F. HANN					
Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ATLA 1001-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMES F. HANN		
Signature:			/James F. Hann/		
Date:			02/14/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=00412662#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Yohannes Atlaw, John Andrew Moulds, and Jeffery Mullally,

have invented new and useful improvements in:

ADJUSTABLE PITCH COOKING GRATE

as set forth in this United States Patent Application:

X filed currently herewith:

was filed on _____; as U.S. Application No. _____

AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property" shall mean (i) the above-identified United States application for Letters Patent (the "Application"), (ii) the invention disclosed in the Application, (iii) any application for Letters Patent throughout the world directed to the foregoing or claiming priority to the Application, and (iv) any and all patents resulting from the foregoing.

AND WHEREAS, Yohannes Atlaw, one of the joint inventors, having a principal residence at 36108 Turpin Way, Fremont, California 94536, his successors, and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, John Andrew Moulds, and Jeffery Mullally, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said Application when known;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED as of the date set forth below:

John Andrew Moulds Jeffery Multally

Date: 2)14/2014

Date: 21

PATENT REEL: 032220 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 02/14/2014

(00412544.DOCX }